RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE OXNARD COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY APPROVING
AN AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
FOR FEBRUARY 1, 2012 - JUNE 30, 2012

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 (“AB 26”) and AB x1 27 (“AB 27”) were passed by
the State Legislature on June 15, 2011 and signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011; and

WHEREAS, among other things, AB 26 amends Sections 33500, 33501, 33607.5 and
33607.7 of the California Health and Safety Code and adds Part 1.8 and Part 1.85 to the
California Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, by enactment of Part 1.85 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code,
subject to all reservations herein stated, the Community Development Commission is dissolved
as of February 1, 2012 such that the Community Development Commission shall be deemed as a
former redevelopment agency under Health and Safety Code section 34173(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34173(a) designates successor agencies as
successor entities to former redevelopment agencies; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2012, by Resolution 14,135, the City Council of the City of
Oxnard declared itself as the successor agency upon the dissolution of the Community
Development Commission, subject to all reservations stated in such resolution;

WHEREAS, the California Supreme Court in California Redevelopment Association v.
Matosantos, Case No. S194861 upheld the constitutionality of ABx1 26 and established May 1,
2012 as the date by which the draft Recogmzed Obligation Payment Schedule (the “ROPS”™)

must be prepared; and

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34169(h) provides that a
successor agency must prepare a ROPS every six months after the initial ROPS period.

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2012 the Successor Agency adopted a ROPS covering the
period February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2012 the Oversight Board to the Oxnard Community
Development Commission Successor Agency considered the ROPS and directed Successor
Agency Staff to amend the ROPS to incorporate the State Department of Finance’s revised
ROPS’ format; and

WHEREAS, the revised ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation on which payments
will be required during the period of February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012, identifies the
minimum payment amounts, identifies due dates of payments required by each such enforceable
obligation, and that the revised ROPS conforms to the State Department of Finance format;

Page 1 of 16

F.2.



Resolution No.
Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, the Oversight Board DOES HEREBY FIND, DETERMINE,
RESOLVE, AND ORDER as follows:

Section 1. The Oversight Board hereby finds and determines that the
foregoing recitals are true and correct.

Section 2. All legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred.

Section 3. The attached ROPS is hereby adopted.

Section 4. Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to administratively
amend the ROPS in order to remove therefrom line items which are disapproved by the
DOF or to accommodate requests which may be made by the County Auditor-Controller.

Section 5. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 6. The Oversight Board’s Secretary shall certify as to the adoption of
this resolution. '

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Oversight Board at its meeting held on this _
day of , 2012, by the following vote:
AYES: BOARD MEMBERS:

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS:

Dr. Thomas E. Holden, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Daniel Martinez, Board Secretary

Page 2 of 16



91 30 ¢ a8eg

F.2.

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE January 2012 to June 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Current
Total Qutstanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year

Outstanding Debt or Obligation 751,797,509.70 | $ 116,443,280.23

Total Due for Six Month Period

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation 61,813,541.33

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

11,508,302.50
47,504,835.96
907,572.00 8

Mewwer hen |00

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure) $

2,375,241.80 |

Certification of Qversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(l) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized ' Name Title
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Signature Date



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Cxnard Communily Drevelopment Commission Successor Agency

91 30 ¥ @3egd

=** Funding from the

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Sutcessor Agency Administrative Allowance

y: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allacated 0 the Agency prior to February 1, 2012)

Other - reserves, Fents, intarast eamings, etc

FORM A - Redevelopment Progerty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Area(s) CCRP
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 ()
. Payabie from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Furd {RPTTF}
ContractiAgreement o | TotEue During | - = Fartients by monith
7 ) ] Total Quistanding Fiscal Year Funding
Project Mame / Debt Obligation i Execution Dale Payee D Project Area | Debt or Obliaation| 2041-2012 Source | Jan 2012| Feb2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Tota)
1) [CCRP Tax Allocafion Refunding  |41/2004 Wells Fargo D [ Captal Imp Projects  |CCRP 13,975,000.00 240,188 D0)RPTTF 13,0867 2,006.000  1,068,067.00] 5 1383,133.75
Bond 2004 : and Fagade Frogram e
2)|CCRP Counly Property Tax N/A Verlura County Auditor Taxes on Herkage Square Property CCRP 65,262.00 85,262.00( 3 65,262.00
Coniroller 2621
3)[Sociat Securily Bukding 5604-11-CD Alert Property Mgmt. Ca. Property Managament CCRP 9,600.00 BCD.0D 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 | § 4000 00
&/2712008
4)| Seriat Securily Building 5806-11-CD Alert Property Mgmi. Co. Property Maintenanca CCRP 192,000.00) 8,000.00 8,000.00 §,000.00 8,000.00 £,000.00 | § 40,000.00
BI27/2006
5)|Heritage Sguare HOA Dues Letter Dated Monihly Association Dues Per HSPOA Agreemant CCRP 24,000.00 2,000,00 200000 2,000.00 2,000.00 200000 | § 10,000.00
12H3M 00 .
8)| Social Security Buiiding Roof and | Approved as Part of ContractarCily New Roof and New Healing and Al system CCRP 84,000.00 84,000.00 | $ 54,000,060
HVAC Regpair .
7)|Fagade and Paint Imprevement  |5449-11-CD Sieve Greene Canst./Sta Capial Improvement Project CCRP 40,888.2 6,442.2¢] 6,44226 6.442. 6,44 644228 § 3221130
Program 4/28/2011 taria Necn/ Daniels Const. E1
8)|Fagade and Paint Improvement  |5216-10-D5 Adbiilo Const. Soo Hoo Capital Improvernent Projact CCRP 35,571.5% 7714, 7714, 771438 7,114. 771438 § 38,571.90
Program 10/8/2010 Building
{iangela Soo Hoo)
g) jFagade and Painl Improvement  |$692-12-CD Duowntown Fagade - approved [Capital Improvement Project CCRP 810,000.00} 12,000.90] 12,000.00) 12,000.00) 12,000.00 12.000.00] § 60,000.00
Program 113012012 project Golden Chicken Ian
+0}{ LMIHF Debt - CCRP Cily of Qxnard/Successor |As per SOI CCRP 48,756,124.00 1,120,000.00 (RPTTF 224,000.00 22400000 | 22400000 | 22400000 22400000 | $ 1,120,000.00
113 Contracts and Services Agenda tem k3 Econamic Development Real Eslate CCRP 15,001.00] 15,000.00] 15,000.00
mtg date 2/10/2008 Coltaborative Venlura County
12)|CCRP Ciy Advances Long Term City of Onard General Fund  |Development of Project Area CCRP 8,265.215.28] 5826521536 | § 8,265215.36
13)| CCRP City Advances Shart Tarm City of Omard Geperal Fund  [Downtown Projects, Programs and Activities CCRP 635,880.00¢ §35,860.00 $  635580.00
14) 3 -
15) $ B
16 3 -
17 $ -
18 $ -
19 | [ -
20 [ 3 -
21) L] -
| 22)] 3 -
23 3 -
24 $ -
25) 5 -
26 L) =
2n 5 -
28| L -
20) 5 -
30) 5 -
31) I s -
32) 1 5 -
Totals - RPTTF Funding | S 70161621 54 | § 12,985685.54 N $ - 1% 0068536845 574029.39 | $960,956.64 | § 928.218.64 | $9,693,239.00 | 5 11,753.274.31
,:#zuz ——
[ LT 1 [ T 1
" TheF v Draft Recognized Obli Payment {ROPS} is to be completed by 3/t/2012 by the successor agency, and be approved by the ight board before the final ROPS is itted o the $tate C: ler and State D of Finance by April 15, 2012. Risacta
requirement that the Agreed Upon F Audit be d before submitting the fina) Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Contraller and State Depanment of Finance.
** Alltotals due during fistal year and are pr




g1 Jo ¢ =8eg

Name of Redewaicpment Agency: Oxnard Cormmunity Development Cammission Successar Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Froject Areals) Dowatown

ORAFT RECDGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDLLE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (")

Total Tolal Dus Fayable from the Redevelo
Contractipgreement Cutstanding Dusring Fiscal . 1y he Re pment Propenty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Dabt or Year Funding Payments by moath
Project Name / Debi Qbligation Exgcution Dale Payee D Praject Area) __ Ohlinalion 2011.2012* Source Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 22 Jun 20M2 Total
1 $0wnl:_luwn Cily Advance Long {Approximately 1364-1968 |Cily of Ounard General Fund | Projeci Area Development - DT 1,139,572.00,  1,139,572,00|RPTTF 3 -
erm Loan
2)|McGrath Wheal Chair Lift Approved as Part of the  |Contractor/City New Whesl Chair Lift for COC owned Propenly DT 50,600.008 80,000.00|RFTTF 3 T
CP Budget .
3)|Heritage Square Faciily Rental Approved as Part of the  {Supermedia, LLC Heritage Square Reimbursement DT 94589.00 79075 790.75 790.75 7075 790.75| & 385375
Progam CIP Budget Verizen Galifomia '
(Office Depot
Mehle Printing
Contract Furnishings
Internaticnal
‘Ventura County Wedding Expo|
Yellowpages Local Directory
Alliance Fire Protaction
Venlura Gounty Reporter
Print on Deman
4)[Contracis and Services 6112004 Mayer, Hoffman, McCann P.C {Theater Analysis DT 141,000.4) 10,000.00{RPTTF ] -
5H|LMIHF-R108 guilv of Oxnard Successor Sel-Aside DT 12.680,052.00 94,000.00 |RPTTF 16,800.00 18,800.00 18,800.00 $8,800.00 18,800.00 | § 94,000.00
Bncy .
6 5 .
7 -
|8 § -
& bl [ -
|10 5 -
110 $ -
12} -
13) 3 -
14) 3 -
[ 15) 5 -
18] 3 -
10 $ M
18] 5 -
19) ] 5 -
20) | 5 -
21 5 -
22 L3 -
23) % -
24) 5 N
25) 3 -
26) ] -
27) 5 -
28] $ -
il § -
30 ) -
31 I Yy -
32) [ 3 -
Totals - RPTTF Funding $13.929.113.00 | $ 1,333,061 .00 NA $ - $ 1950075)% 050075015 19580751 % 10,680.76 | § 1959075 ) § 97,953.75
== =
| [ 1
* TheF Draft d Obligation Payment (ROPS} is {o be completad by 3/11/2012 by the successor agency, and o ly be app by the ight board before the final ROPS is submi 10 the State C and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. Ris nota
requirement that the Agreed Upon P L[ Audit ba before iting the final O \ppH d ROPS to the State C dier and State Dep: of Finance.
** Alltotals due during fiscal year and are proj N
=== Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF coutd also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bord proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest sarnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate iIncome Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




91 30 9 °%ed

Name of Redevelopment Agency. Oxnard Community Developiment Commission Succassor FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Project Area(s) HERD
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 *)
Payable from the i
ConsactAgreement Total Due During | = 'ayal Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
] o f N Tatal Quistanding |  Fiscal Year | Funding Payments by monih
Project Nama / Debl Ciiigation Execution Bate Payee Descriplion Proiect Area_| Debt or Obligation] _2011-20124~ Source JJan 2012) __ Feb 2012 May 2042 Jun 2012 l Total
1)|HERO Tax Allec Bond 2006 Approved in 2006 |Welis Fargo Straet Recenstruction Project HERO 10,415,00D.0 783,154.00|RPTTF 1,920.00 263,117.00 518,117.001 $ 783,154.00
2)|HERO Tax Altoe Band 2008 Approvad in 2008 |Wells Fargo RiverPark Parking Struciura Infrastructure HERQ 11,445,000.00{ 4,164,657.00|RPTTF 260,815.00 450,819.00 | § 711,638.00
3)|HERQ DDA Esplanade Re-use  |A-5910 10i18/2000(|Home Depot D of [Tax | Tax Sharing Payments HERQ 3,461,401.00 356,000,00 [RPTTF 356,000.00 $ 356,000.00
Project Marlyand IC. '
4)|HERO RiverPark OPA RiverPack A, Shea Homes, Infrastriciure Improvements Naw Davelp HERO 10,000,000.01 1,600,600.00|RPTTF & % _
LWMIHE
5)|Gateway Sians Desiga Hunt Desiga Fabrication and Installation HERO 141,602.42 141,802.42 |RPTTF 141,602.42 $ 141,602.42
6)| HERC and Dowariown Fagade VendorsiContracior Capital Improvement Project HERO 25,000.00 2500000 [RPTTF 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 | $-  10,000.60
Program
7)|Fagade and Paint Imprevement Dominik's Italian Restaurant | Capital Improvement Project HERO E0,000.3 60,000.00\RPTTF 1200000] 12,00000{ 12,000.0 12,000.04] 1200000[$  60,000.00
Programn (Erian Hengeller)
8)| Fagade and Paint Improvement approved project - Bobilu Capital Improvement Project HERO 60,000.01 60,000.00|RPTTF 12,000.00 42,000.00] 12,000,0 12,000.00§ 12,000.00| $ 60,000.00
Program Center
(James Sukman Lee)
9)|Fagade and Paint Improvemant Videe Liguidators (James Capital Improvement Project HERO 60,000.01 60,000.00|RPTTF 12,000.00§ 12,000.00) 12,000.040] 12,000.00] 12000601 §  60,000.00
Program | Sukaman Lee}
40)| Fagade and Paint Improvement  |5688-12-CD appraved project - Capital improvement Projact HERO 10,000.00 10,000.00 [RPTTF 0.00 2,000.00 2 ,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 | $  8,000.00
Program |owsonz Advance America
11)| Fagade and Paint impravement  [§668-12-CD Radio Shack Capital Improvement Project HERO 10,000.00 10,000.00{ RFTTF Q.0 2,000,008 2,000.0f 2,000.00 2,000.008 § B,000,00
Program UIN2 J
12){LMIHF Debt - HERO City of OxnardfSuccessor As per SO| HERO 98,450, 387.00( 2,359,000.00] RPTTF & 471800000 471,800.00] 471,800.0 471,800.00 | § 47180000 | § 2,359,000.00
. LMIHF
13)|Oxnard Medians Approved as Part | City of Oxnand Fhase Il of Median Improvement Project HERO 118, 717,91 118,717 91|RPTTF 3 N
t4)|HWY 101 Rice Interchange July 9, 2008 Contraclor d/fi y ge fmp it HERO 76,969.0i 76,969.00|RPTTF 5 N
15)| Campus Park Phase | and Il 612112011 Contracior Park lmprovements HEROD 16,768,000.00] 16,768,000 CO|RPTTF 3 -
16)|HERO Fagade Program Conlractervendors! Fagade Improvement Pragram HERO 4,143,903.21 1,143,903 21|RPTTF $ N
17)[Contracts and Services Hunt Design Designer of Govemmanl Exhibils, signs and graphics |HERQ 200,000,001 42 300.00|RPTTF 42 300.00) $  42,300.00
18] 3 -
19| | : 3 -
20) ; 5 -
213 § -
22) $ -
23 3 -
24) $ -
25)] $ =
26) $ -
27 $ -
28) 3 -
29) 5 -
30y 3 -
an ] s -
32) | ‘ 3 .
[Totals - RPTTF Funding $152.445980.54 | 8 2417930354 | Nia |8 - [$1.31244142 | 5776,917.00 | $512800.00 | $ 513,800.00 | $1.462736.00 | $ 4,509,694.42
= = =
= The F y Draft R d Obligation Pay Schedule {(ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the agency, and y be app! d by the ight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, It
is not a requirement that the Agreed Upnn F Audit be before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Ci and State Dey of Finance.
* Al totals due during fiscal year and pay it
w Eunding sources from the successor agency: [For ﬁs:al 201112 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, elc
LWHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admtin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency. Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
Project Area(s) Ormond Beach

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM A - Redevelopment Properiy Tax Trust Fund {RFTTF)

91 Jo [ @8ed

| | Total Total Due Payabie from the Redevetopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Contrack/Agreement Outstanding Buring Fiscal - . Payments by month
Debt or ‘Year Funding
Project Name / Debt Obligation  Execution Da Pﬂ:ee Description Proigct Area Obligation 2011-2012™ Source |Jan 2012} Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1)(Ormond Beach Tax Alloc Bond Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Project  |Ormond Beach| 5,180,000.008 243,376.13|RPTTF 1,920.00 105,928.13] 240,920.00 § 34877713
2006
2){LMIHF Debt - Ormond Beach City of Oxnard/Successor [As per SOI Ormond Beach| 8,865,345.00 374,000 00(RPTTF 74,800.00] 74,800.00( 74,800.00 74,800,000 74,800.00 ($ 374,000.00
3)|Ormond Beach Wetlands ContraciorsivendorsiCity |Wetlands Restoration COrmond Beach| 511,897.00 $11,897.00 |RPTTF 5 B
4 $ -
5} % B
6} 5 B
7 3 B
8) 3 .
9) $ N
10) 3 .
1) $ -
12) 5 N
|13} 3 N
14) $ -
15) $ .
16) $ -
17) $ -
18) $ -
19) $ -
20 $ -
21 $ -
22} $ -
23) 5 -
24) $ R
25) ] -
28) $ -
27) 3 -
28) ) -
29) 3 -
30) $ -
31) E] -
32) % N
Totals - RPTTF Funding $14,557,242.00 | $1.129,273.13 N/A § - $76,720.00 | $180,728.13 § $74,800.00 | $74,800.00 | $315728.00 | § 722777.13
» The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS} is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor ageney, and subsegueritly bie approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State
Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requi that the Agreed Upon P Audit be completed before submitfing the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and State Depantment of Finance.
* All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
* Fundil from the st r agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prier to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevalopment Agency. Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency . FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Area(s) Southwinds -

DRAFT RECOGNIZED GBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*}

Total thal Due Payabie from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Contract/Agreemant Cutstanding Duwring Fiscal -
Debt or Year Funding Payments by manth
Pruiet'ﬂa_me 1] Deblt ObﬁQﬂn Execuﬁn_ Date Payee Description Proiect Area Obligation 2011-2012+ Source Pan 201 Feb 2012 Mar ZE‘LZ_ Apr 2_0_12 May 2012]  Jun 2612 Total
1)| Southwinds Tax Allocation Bond | 2006 Wells Farge Street Reconslruction Bond Southwinds 2,960,000.00 836,021.00|RPTTF 1,820.00 €0,527.50 . 135528.000 5 197,975.50
2006
2}|Southwinds City Advances Short City of Oxnard General Fund | Project Area Programs and Activities Southwinds 430,560.00, 430,560, 00 RPTTF 430,560.001 $ 430,560.00
Tenn
3}|Seuth Oxnard Library 5333-11-CA Gibbs, Giden, Locher, Turmer |Capital Improvement Project and Legal Fees Southwinds 600,000.00 609,000.00 |RPTTF 200,000.00 § 20000000
1131 & Senet/ Contractor
4}| Secunity Lighting & Security City of Oxnard/Contractor Security Lights & Camera Equipment Southwinds 431,000.00 431,000.00RPTFF & 431,000.00 | § 431,000.00
Camera LMIHF
5)| SW-Housing Ownership LMI Residents First Time Home Buyer Southwinds. 345,890.00 345,899.00 |[RPTTF & 5 -
LMIHF
6) 3 -
7) 3 B
g S _
| S) g -
10) g -
i) 3 -
k| 3 _
13! [ R
14) ] -
15) $ -
18) [ .
17) $ -
18, Py :
18) 3 -
20) 3 R
21) 3 -
22} 3 -
23} $ -
24 . $ -
25) $ -
26) $ -
27) k3 -
28] k3 -
29} $ -
30) 3 -
31 3 -
32) 5 N
Totals - RPTTF Funding $4,767,455.00 | § 2,143,480.00 wa |s - |seszasogp|s 6052750 ]S - Is - |sses528.00] $1.258,535.50
" The Proliminary Draft Recognized Ooligation Pay Schedule (RoFs_)is to be completed by 31172012 by the gency, and subsequently be approved by the ight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by
April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon P d Audit be K d before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
== All totals due during fiscal year and p are proj d
== Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could aiso mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest aarnings, ete
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund Admin - Suceessor Agency Administrative Allowance

91 3o g @884




Name of Redevelopmeni Agency: O:nard Communily Devel

9T J0 6 23Bg

= Al totals due during fiscal year and

** Funding from the

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

are proj
gency: {Forfiscal 2011-12 only, references to RFTTF cculd also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior 1o February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, atc

ment Commission Successor Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTE)
Project Areals) Muliiple Projecl Areas
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 ()
. - Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund [RPTTF)
ContraciAgreement Tolal Due During | == Payments by month
) _ ' o Total Outstanding |  Fiscal Year | Funding mon
Project Name / Debl Obligalien Execulion Date Paysg Descriplion Project Avea | Debt or Oblioation 2011-2012 Saurce Jan 2013 Feb 2012 Mar2_012 Apr 2012 2012 Jun 2092 Total
1)FCCRP Assessment Dislrict 4192-07-CP Ox. Downlown Mami District | Properly Based Maintenance Diskrict Payment CCRPIDT 423,410.24) 139,000.00| RFTTF 69.475.50 $ 6947550
Paymenl T1/2006 o
2)|CCRP Homaawper Properly Dues |4463-08-CD Heritage Square HSPOA Herrilape Square Annual Subsidy | CCRP/IDT 43,000,00 RPTTF 43.000.00 $  43.000.00
7125/2008 Dues Heritage Square 200
3){Dawntown Lease Guarantee Pmi  [11/25/2002 Oxnard Theater Group Downtown Thealer lease guaranies payment® CCRPDT 111,300.00 111,300.00] 111,300.00§ 111.300.00] 111,300.00| §  556,500.00
50%
4)|Hertage Square Programs Gary Blum, HS Decents Hertage Square Reimbursement CCRPIDT 180,000.00 3 160.000.00
5)|Cooperation Agreement A-7391 City of Conard . To faciliate the imptemeantation of projects, pvograms Al 25,000,000.01 $25,000,000.00
1182011 aclivites, and admin costs of the agency
6)|ICSC Conferences Intermational Council of Retail R ion & [= ces All 2%,000.00 § 2000000
Shapping Canters
TH1.aundsomat Project Van Meril Sie localion & Building Impi Per CCRP & HER( 50,000.00 50,000.00) 50,000,00) $  150,000.00
approval in conneclion to acquisition af 318 W Sih Slraet
B)|Office Space City of Qsnard I—Euildingﬁpaee Rental Fees Al 4,219.350.00 843,870 00)RFTTF 243,870.00 $§  843870.00
9)|Bond Counsed 4099-07-Fi Goodwin ard Proctor Legal Counsel for COC Bonds All 31,000.0 40,000.00 1u,uuu_j 10,000000 §  30,000.00
4{172007
10) jCantracls and Senvices 1660-02-CA Kane, Balimer, and Berkman | Agency Legal Cousel All & Admin 250,00K1.00| 250,000.00|RPTTF 14.000.00 11,0004 11,000.00] 11,000.09) 11,000.00 § 55,000.00
1112003 I
413|Contracts and Services A-6520 7112005 EDCQ E ic D Functk 104,000.00 104,000.06(RFTTF 1 $ N
12j| Contracts and Services §262-10-CD Tem Figg Froject Development and ; Review of appraisals,cost Al 8 Housing 24.800.001 24,800.00RPTTF 15,000.00 5,000.00) 5,0§0.0 5,000.01 5000000 §  35,000.00
11/10/2010 , assumplions, capilal budgets, operating siatements
marketing data and funding comenitments
13} Contracts and Senices 4732-09-CD R.A. Atmose & Sors Weed Abalement CCRPRT/OB 50,000.00] 50.000.00|RPTTF 2500000 $ 25,000.00
21142009 ]
14) |Cenlracls and Senvices 4862-09-FN National O Councill Housing-Advising on equity sources and All 8 Housing 90,000.00) 90,000.00|RPTTF 7500490 7,500 7.500.00 7.500.00| 750000 5 37.500.00
B/1/2003 structuring
15)|Coniracts and Services FESSD—‘" b HdL Caoren & Cone .Properly Tax and Tax Increment Prep Al B Housing 20,000.0 20,000.000RPTTF 168667 1,666.67] 1,666.67] 1.666.67] 166667 5 8,333.35
12122011
16}|CCRP City Advances Shon Cily of Oxnard General Fund  |Acquisiiion of Properly in the Downtown CCRPDT 2,028,822.00] 2,028,922 00|RPTTF 2,028.922.00 § 202892200
Pragerty Acquistion
17) 3 -
18) 5 -
19) $ -
20) $ -
21) $ -
22) $ -
2y 5 -
24) ] .
25} § -
28) $ -
27) $ -
28) 5 -
29) 5 -
30} $ -
31) 3 -
Tatals - RPTTF Funding [ 5446,121.332.04 5 30.208.192.00] awA 5 - ]$3380734.17 | $25186.466.67 | $ 14646667 | § 186,466.67 § 5 171.466.67 | $29,071,600.85
—_—r
* The Pi v Draft R d Obli Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and be app by the iboard before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Contrafler and State Deparimont of Finance by April 15, 2012, ftis nota
requirement that the Agreed Upon Py Audit be befare itting the final O ight Approved ROPS to the State G and State of Finance,




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTT
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*}

91 Fo Q1 °8eg

l I Out:::::j'n D:I’?:'Iﬂl r_[?,”e N Payabie fram Other Revenue Sources
ing g Fiscal unding
) Contracm.hgreemeni Project Debt ar Year Source Fayments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation._fxecution Daf Payee Description Arga Obligation 2011-2012+ = VHan2013  Feb2012 Mar2012 | Apr2012 { May2012 Jun 2012 Total
)| Mobile Home Replacement Pragram LIl Residents Mobile Home Replacement Program  |CCRP 598,890,95| SQB.BBO.SSILMIHF $ .
2)|7th and Meta Affordable Housing Hausing Developer Affordable Housing Assistance Downtown 250,000.00 250,000.00LMIHF 250,000.004 $ 250,000.00
3) | Dewntown Fagade Improvement ContractorVendars Fagade improvement Program Doventevwn 387,504.00 387,504.00 |Bond § -
Program Py
4) | Downtown Parking Lot Resurfacing P City of Oxnard Parking Lat and Lighting Downtown 253,741.00 253,741.00 |Bond 126,870.00 { 126,870.00 § 253,740.00
and Light Improvements to Downtown Parking Proceed
5)| Downtown Trash Enclosures [« City of Oxnard_ Replacement of Trash Enclosures in | Dewntown 30,000.00 30,000.00 |Bond [ N
DT Cemard _ Proceed
6)[HERO Wagon Wheel "The Village"  {A-7271 Oxniasd CRFL Partpars,  {Wagon Wieel Affordable Housing HERO 45,300,000.00 | 15,300,000.00 \LMIHF $ -
Heusing 312312010  [LLG, OVFA, OVI Loan ’
7)|HERQ Colonial House A-T3958 Oxnard Pacific Celonial House Affordable Housing HERO 4,200,000.00 4,200,000.00 [LMIHF 4,200,000.00 $ 4,200,000.00
442612011  |Associates/Pacific West  {Project
— Communities
8}|HERC Paseo Nuevo Paseo Nuevo LP Affordable Housing Project Cypress  JHERQ §,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 [LMIHF 3,000,000.00 $ 3,000,000.00
Neighhorhood
9)|HERO EDKOH Afferdable Housing A-T7400 lgnnaxa At RiverPark Affordable Housing Loan HERC 1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00 |LMIHF 1,650,000.00 $ 1,650,000.00
A-T204 \Partners, LP/ED KOH
A-T207
A-7208
412612011
10){HERO Aldersgate Aff Howsing Aldersgate Affordable Housing Loan HERO 780,000.00 241,000.00 JLMIHF 241,000.00 $ 241,000.00
11)|HERO Heme Buyer A-T336 Aldersgate [Funds for Aldersgate Project HERO 500,000.00 500,000.00 {LMIHF 500,000.00 $ 500,000.00
72012010
12}|HERO RiverPark A-5965 r-RiverParkA Manag Affordable Housing HERQ 4,250,000.00 4,250,000.00 |LMIHF 200,981.00 | $ 299,981.00
51872010 Member/RiverPark
A-7344 Legacy, LLC
13)|HERC Affordable Housing Rehab LMI Residents Affordable Housing Progeam HERO 250,615.00 250,615.00 |LMIHF 3 -
14)|Atfordable Housing Reimbursement  [9/30/2010 Francisca De Asis Campos |RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursament  JHERO 15,600.060 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | $ 1,000.00
Agreement - Agreement
15} [ Affordable Housing Reimbursement (943072010  JEmmanuel John Cervantes |RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement  |HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 JLMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 |3 1,000.00
Agreement Agresment
18)|Atfordable Housing Reimbursement  |9/30/2010 Padro Dimas & Thupinh NgRiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement  {HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 20000 | $ 1,000.00
Agresment . Agreement
17}| Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [9/3042010 Everardo G, Dominguez & [[RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement  |HERO 15,600.00 1,060.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | $ 1,000.00
Agreament  Agreement .
18) [ Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [9/30/2070 Felipe Deminguez & RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement  [HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | § 1,000.00
Agreement yanira-Montsjano Agreement
Dominauez
19)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [9/30/2010  [Vairo Garcia & Alejandra  [RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement  |HERO 18,600.00 1,000.00 {LMHF 200,00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | § 1,000.00
Agreement Garcia Agreement
20) [Affordable Housing Reimbursement  |9/30i2010  |juan J. Layva & Rocio RiverPark Mortgage Reimoursement |HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 % 1,000.00
Agreement Llamas-Leyva Agreement
21} Affordable Housing Reimbursement  (9/30/2010  [Jose Luis Menchaca & IRiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement  [HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 [LMIHF 200.0¢ 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 [ $ 1,000.00
Agreement Maria Lourdes Zamora Agreement
22)tAffordable Housing Reimbursement  |9/30/2010 Salvador De Jesus Munoz [RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursament  |HERD 15,600.00 1,000.00 ILMIHF 200.00 20000 200.00 20000 20000 | § 1,000.00
Agreement & Ofelia Munoz Agreament
28)|Atfordable Housing Reimbursement 94302010 [Sean Toan Nguyen & RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursernent  |HERQ 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | % 1,000.00
Agreement Phueng Rung Thi Ho Agreement
24) | Affordable Housing Reimmbursement  |9/30/2010  |Christina M. Thertien RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement [HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 (LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 { S 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement
25)| Affordabie Housing Reimbarsement  [9730/2010  |Salvador Torres & Maria  |RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement  [HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 [ $ 1,000.00
Agreement Guadalupe Tores Agreement
26)|HERO RiverPark 422/2008 Shea Properties |1 Parking Facility and Infrastructure HERO 1.471,274.33 1,471,274.33 |Bond §70,764.00 | § 6©70,764.00
27)[HERO Street Reconstruction Project City of Oxnard/Contractar |HERO Streat Reconstnuction CIP HERO 1,439,973.00 1,438,873.00 |Bond -
: o, "




28) |Ormand Beach Street Ri uction City of Oxnard/Contractor |Ormond Beach Street Reconstruction [Omond Bead — 3,075,203.37 3,075,203.37 |Bond 3
Project CIP P -
29)| Seuthwinds Resdential Rehab LW Residents Affordable Housing Program Southwinds 455,602,00 455,802.00 |LMIHF . 30,000.00 % 30.000.00
30)|Cuesta Del Mar Heusing Project A-T203 Housing Authority Affordable Housing Project Southwinds 350,000.00 200,000.00 |LMIHF 3
712112009 h
31)|Seuthwinds Street Reconstruction City of Oxnard/Contractor | Southwinds Street Reconstruction CIP [Southwinds 24,736.00 24,736.0 |Bond 5 Z
Project Proceed
" S
32) | Project Management City Employees Time charged to affordable housing  |All 581,635.00 581,635.00 |LMIHF 58,163.850 5B,163.50 £8,163.50 58,163.60 38,163.50 [ § 290,817.50
redevelopment projects ' ' s
33)|Kane, Balimer anl Berkman 1660-02-CA JKans, Ballmer, and BerkmalAgency Legal Cousel Housing Projects|All 125,000.00 66,000.00 JLMIHF 11,000.00 11,000,00 | 11,000.00 14,000.00 11,000.00 [ $  55,000,00
11142003 ,000. ,000. 000,
34)|Tom Figg §262-10-CD [Tom Figg Project Development and : Review of [All 99,200.00 30,000.00 |LMIHF 15,000.00 %  15,000.00
1110/2010 appraisals, cost assumptions, capital R
marke_ling aata ar-:i funding ‘
35) i i ) N
36) | Affardable Housing Compliance Affordable Housing Affordable Housing Compliance All 2,200,000.00 40,000.00 [LMIHF 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 | $  40,000.00
Rental & 4 Sale Comptiance Concultant Functions '
a7) % N
38) 3 "
39) 3 "
40} F _
41) $ N
42) $ -
43) $ ”
44) $ -
45) $ B
46} 3 N
a7} 3 -
48) $ -
49) $ -
50) [ -
51) § -
52) 3 -
53) 8 -
54) 35 B
55} $ -
Totals LMIHF 536 748,142.95 | $33,625,742,95 § - $9,715,563.50 | $ 79,563.50 | $79.563.50 | § 329,563.50 | § 379,544.50 | $10,583,798.50
Totals Bond Proceeds 8 5211,157.37 | % 5.211,1567.37 $ - $ 126.870.00 | $126,870.00 | - $ - 3 - $ 253,740.00
Totals Other $ 14712743318 147127433 $ 3 - ] - % - ] - $ 6707640010% 67076400
Grand total - This Page $43.430,574.65 | 540,308,174.65 $ - $9,842,433.50 | $206,433.50 | $79,563.50 ] § 329,553.50 | §1,050,308.50 | $11.508,302.50

= The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board hefore the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State

Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon F

Audit be cc

*« All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
++ Fynding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscat 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF couid also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Maderate Income Housing Fuad

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

| submitting the final Qversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance.

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Aliowance

9T JO" 41T 28eg




97 Jo z1 @%ed

N e Ul RedeveElUPMENt Agency:  Uxnard Lorununity Development Commission Successor Agency

FORM C - Admini Cost Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Preject Area(s} RDA Praject Area All
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AR 26 - Section 34177 (%)
Payable from fhe A Alic All -
Total Due During
Total Quistanding Fiscal Year | Funding Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Descrig'on Proiect Area | Debt or Obliation| 2011-2012* ] Source **] Jan 2012 F%mz Mar 2012 Apr 2012 ° nnin012 Jun 2012 Tatal
1)| Personnel Services Oxnard CDC Salaries and Benefits Admin and Housing [All 865,076.00 865,076.00 RPTTF 72,09{.00) 72,090.00] 72,080.00, 72,080.00} 7208000 5 360,450.00
2){Matenals and Supplies Cxnard COC Pestage Suscriptions All 25,700.00 10,582.00 RPTTF 1,000.0 1,000.00] 1,000.00) 1,000,000 1.000.0q $ 5,000.00
: Office Supplies
Minor Equipment | 1
3)| Memberships CRA Membership All 120,000.00 12,000.00 RPTTF 12,000.00/ * $  12,000.00
csc
L.eague of CA Cities
4)|Maintenance Services Oxnard COC Reimbursements, Rental Vehicle, Service |All 108,580.00 57,277.00 RPTTF 5,500.00] 5,500.00, 5,500.004 5,500.00 5,500.00( $  27,500.00
Equipmert
5) | Other Services Oxnard CDC Legal Advocaey, External Phone, Cell Alt 325,903.00 339,298.00 RPYTF 25,000.00) 25,000.00} 25,000.00] 25,000.00) 2500000 §  125,000.00
Phone, Yoice mail and LMIHF :
6){Fixed Charges Oxnard CDC Data Process, Liakility Ins, Indirect All 810,384.00 810,384.00 RETTF 67,5001 67,500.00, 67,500.00 67,500.,00] 67,500,000 $ 337,500.00
Charges, Prorated Charges Facility Rental and LMIHF
7\ OPEB City Employee Other Post Employee Benefit Al 95,234.00 13,750.00 RPTTF 13750000 $ 13,750.00
8)|Pars-ERIP City Emplayee ERIP Employee salary and benefit All 247 647.00 61,912.00 RPTTF 26,372.00[ §  26,372.00
9} 5 .
103 $ -
11} $ -
12 $ -
13} k] -
14) 3 -
18] ] -
18) 3 -
17} 5 -
18) 5 -
19} 3 N
20! [ -
21 3 -
22) $ -
23] 3 R
124y 3 -
25) 3 -
26) 5 -
27 E -
28 8 -
}3 -
3 -
5 -
5 -
5 -
§ .
& -
Totals - This Paga $ 25985240003 2170,279.00 $ - $ 183,09000 ) § 17108000 | 3 171,030.00 | $ 171,090.00 | § 211,212.00 $307,572.00
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Qbligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to be completed by 3{1/2012 by the v, and sub tly be app d by the ight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance
by April 15, 2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROFPS to the State C and State Dep of Fil
== All total due during fiscal year and pay it nts are projected
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: [For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - S ey Adi ative Al
wax _ Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals i 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.




gy 10 €7 98egd

Name of Redevelopment Agency Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s)

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Total Total Due Pass Through and Other Payments ***
Outstanding During Fiscal
Debt or Year Source of Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Obligation 2011-2012" | Fund*~ |Jan 2012] Feb 2012 r 2013 Apr 2012 |May 2012Hun 2013 Total
1)| Statutory I‘:’;yments Oxnard Elementary School |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 99,186.12 49,593.06f RPTTF 49,593.06 49,593.06
Dist
2)|Statutory Payments Oxnard High School District] Pass-Through Payment CCRP 69,918.86 3485943 RPTTF 34,959.43 34,958.43
3}| Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment CCRP 28,408.19 14,203.10] RPTTF 14,203.10 14,203.10
College Dist
4)) Statutory Payments Venfura Comm. College  |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 147.40 73.70 RPTTF 73.70) 73.70
Dist Childrens Center
5) iStatutory Payments Ventura County General | Pass-Through Payment CCRP 157,089.20 78,544.601 RPTTF 78,544 60 78,544.60
Fund
6)|Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  [Pass-Through Payment CCRP 8,305.28 4,152.64] RPTTF 4,152,684 4.152.64
Education
7} Statutory Payments County Fiood District Pass-Through Payment CCRP 1,489.16 744.58] RPTTF 744.58] 74458
Admin
8)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 15,184.45 7,682.23| RPTTF 7,592.23 7,692.23
#2
9| Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment CCRP 5,181.147 2,500.58] RPTTF 2 .580.59) 2, 590.59
Conservatinn District
10)| Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment CCRP 116,195.47 58,007.74] RPTTF 58,007 74 58,097 .74
11)| Statutery Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 5,546,39 2,773.20] RPTTF 2,773.20 2,773.20
District
12)| Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School [Pass-Through Payment DT 16,139.89 8,069.94] RPTTF 8,069,94] 8,089.94
Dist
13)| Statutory Payments Oxnard High Schaal District’ Pass-Through Payment DT 11,377.61 5,688.81] RPTIF 5,688.81 5,688.81
14}| Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment DT 4,622.23 2,311.12] RPTTF 2,311.12 231112
College Dist
15)| Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College  |Pass-Through Payment DT 24.02 12.01] RPTTF 12.01 12.0t
) Dist Childrens Center
16) | Statutory Payments Ventura County General Pass-Through Payment nT 26,486.93 13,243.47| RPTIF 13,243.47 13,243.47
Fund
17)| Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  [Pass-Through Payment DT 1,351.42 675.71| RPTTF 675.71 675.71
Education
18)] Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment DT 242.47 121.24] RPTTF 121.24 121.24
Admin
19)} Statuiory Payments County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment DT 247268 1,236.34; RPTTF 1,236.34 1,236,34
#2
20)| Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment DT 843.78 421,88 RPTTF 421.89 421.89
Conservation District
21)] Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment DT 18,672.28 9,336.14] RPTTF 9,3385.14| 9,336.14
22)| Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment DT 1,145.96 572.98] RPTIF 572,88 57298
District
23)| Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elemen Pass-Through Payment HERO 28,762.57 14,381.29] RPTTF 14,381.29 14,381.29
Sch Dist
24)| Statutory Payments Ocean View Elem Sch Pass-Through Payment HEROQ 35,407.03 17,703.51] RPTTF 17,703.51 17,703,514
District




91 3o %1 @%Bd

25)| Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary Schoo! {Pass-Through Payment HERC 140,934_28 70,467.14] RPTTF 70,467.14| 70467 .14
Dist e

26) | Statutory Payments Rio Elementary School Pass-Through Payment HERO 282,600.25 141,304.62| RPTTF 141,304.62] 141.304.62
District '

27)| Statutory Payments Oxnard High School District|Pass-Through Payment HERO 313,186.18 156,593.09] RPTTF 156,593.09) 166,593.00

28)| Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment HERO 141,371.04 70,685.52] RPTTF 70,685.52 70,685.52
College Dist

29)|Statutory Payments ventura Comm. College  Pass-Through Payment HERO 738.31 369.15) RPTTF 369.15] 369.15
Dist Childrens Center ‘

30)|Statutory Payments Veniura County General  |Pass-Through Payment HERO 475,131.91 237,666.968] RPTTF 237,565.96 237,565.96 1
Fund

31)|Statutory Payments ERAF 92-93 Shift Pass-Through Payment HERO 145,577.76 72,788.87| RPTTF 72,788.87| 72,788.87

32)[Statutory Payments ERAF 93-84 Shift Pass-Through Payment HERQ 287,384.78 143,692,390 RPTTF 143,682.39 143,692.39

33) | Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment HEROC 56,440.57 28,220.28| RPTTF 28,220.28 28,220.28
Education

34})|Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment HERO 6,497 .54 3,248.771 RPTTF 324877 3,248.77
Admin

35)| Statutory Payments County Flood Bistrict Zone [Pass-Through Payment HERO 61,296.46 30,648.23) RPTTF 30,648.23 30,648.23
#2

36)}Statutory Payments General Fund Ocean View |Pass-Through Payment HERO (124.94) (62.47)f RPTIF {62.47) (62.47)
Water Dist

37} Statutory Payments Qxnard Drain #1 Pass-Through Payment HERC 14,019.17 7,009.58] RPTTF 7.009 .58 7,009.58

38)] Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment HERO 1,745.76 872.88 RPTTF B72.88) 872.88
Conservation District

39)| Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment HERO 408,829.08 204 914.54 RPTTF 204,914 .54 204,914 54

40}| Statutery Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment HERQ 28,382.97 14,191.48| RPTTF 14,191.48 14,191.48
District ]

41)| Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elementry |Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach (4,343.84) (2,171.92)| RPTTF (2,171.92) (2.171.92)
School Dist i

42)|Statutory Payments Ocean View Elem Sch Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach (45,112.22) (22,666.11)] RPTTF (22,556.11) {22,556,11)
District i

43)| Statutory Payments Oxnard High School District|Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach (37,340.33) {18,670.17)] RPTTF {18,670.17) (18,670.17)

44)1Statutery Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beac! (15,170.27) {7.585.13)] RPTTF (7,685.13) (7.585.13)
College Dist

45)| Statutory Payments entura Comm. College Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach (78.41) (39.200 RPTTF (39.20) (39.20)
Dist Childrens Center

46)| Statutory Payments Ventura County General  |Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach 433,754.77 216,877.38| RPTTF 216,877.38# 216,877.38
Fund

47)| Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach - {6,815.77) {3,407.89)| RPTTF {3,407.8%) (3,407.89)
Education

48)| Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach 4,104.93 2,052.46§ RPTTF 2,052 46| 2,052 46
Admin

49)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment  Dymond Beach 41,049.35 20,524.67| RPTTF 20,524.67 20,524 67
#2 .

50)| Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone {Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beacl (5.45) (2.72)) RPTTF (2.72) (2.72)
#4 .

51)}Statutory Payments General Fund Qcean View |Pass-Through Payment Prmond Beach 20.69 10.34 RPTTF 10.34] 10.34
Water Dist

52)| Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach (2,746.36) (1,373.18)] RPTTF {1,373.18) {1,373.18)
Conservation District

53)| Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach {61,104.64) (30,662.32)] RPTTF (30,5652.32) (30,552.32)

54) | Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach (3,792.85) (1,896.42)] RPTTF (1,896.42) (1,896.42)
District

55)| Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elemen Pass-Through Payment SwW 26,474.32 13,237.16] RPTTF 13,237.16 13,237.16

Sch Dist




56) [ Statutory Payments g_xl:ard Elementary School [Pass-Through Payment SW (236.80) (118.40] RPTTF {118.40) | 3 (116.40)
is !
57} Statutory Payments Oxnard High School District] Pass-Through Payment SwW 19,100.48 9,550.24] RPTTF 9,550.24 ‘ $ 9,550.24
58}{ Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment SW 7.798.49 3,800.25( RPTTF 3,899,285 $ 3,899.25
College Dist
59)| Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College  |Pass-Through Payment SwW 1.85 0.82| RPTTF 0.92 [3 0.92
Dist Childrens Center )
60) | Statutory Payments Ventura County General  |Pass-Through Payment sw 356,227.69 178,113.84| RPTTF 178,113.84] [3 178,113.84
Fund )
61)|Statutory Payments ERAF 92-93 Shift Pass-Through Payment swW 2,518.53 1,259.27] RPTTF 1,259.27] [ 1,269.27
62)|Statutory Payments ERAF 93-94 Shift Pass-Through Payment sSw 5,375.55 2,687.78] RPTTF 2,687.79) $ 2.667.78
63)| Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment sw 3,504.50 1,752.25 RPTTF 1,752.25 $ 1,752.25
Education
64)| Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment Sw 12,309.13 6,154.56| RPTTF 6,154.58 $ 8,154.56
Conservation District
65) | Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment SwW 29,268.56 14,634.28| RPTTF 14,634.28 [3 14,634.28
66)| Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment Sw 1,682.16 841.08) RPTTF 841.08 $ 841.08
District
67) $ -
68) 5 -
89) $ R
70) b -
71) $ -
72} $ -
73) 5 -
74) $ -
75) $ -
76) 3 -
77) 3 -
78) $ -
79) $ -
80) $ -
B1) $ -
82) $ -
83) 3 -
$ -
% -
3 -
$ -
Totals - Other Obligations $ 3,785,662.7315 1892831.37 )% - % - ]%518928M37]% - |$ $ - % - J§ 189283137

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequentiy be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted

to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

=+ Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
==+ _ Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controlier

91 Jo ¢T °3eg

will make the required pass-through payments grior to transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Ohligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.




9T Jo 97 =%eq

Corrections to ROPS February 1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

F.2.

Changed To Changed To Changed From Reason for Change
Page Iltem Number
CCRP Project
Form A Page 1 Area Ng Changes No Changes
Downtown Mayer, Hoffman, McCann Mayor Hoffman McCann P.C
Form A Page 2 Item No. 4 Project Area P.C Spelling Correction
HEROQ Project Removed Fagade Per the request of
Form A Page 3 Area Applicants Facade Applicant
Ormond Beach
Form A Page 4 Project Area No Changes No Changes
Form A Page 5 Southwinds No Changes No Changes
Multiple/All Project Areas
itern Number Project Name
Ox. Downtown Maint. District
CCRP
. Assessment
Form A Page 7 CCRP Item No. 1 District Payment Oxnard Downtown District Name Correction
CCRP Homeowner Dues Heritage
Homeowner Heritage Square Annuat Square :
Form A Page 7 CCRFP ltem No. 2 Property Dues Maintenance Subsidy Name Correction
Oxnard CRFL Partners, $15,300,000 Oxnard CRFL Pariners, LLC
HERO Wagon LLC, OVFA, OVI and $25,000,000
Wheel "The As Recommended
Form A Page 8 HERO ltem No. 6 Village" Housing by City Attormey
Oxnard Pacific Pacific West Communities
HERO Colonial Associates/Pacific West Corrected Name of
Form A Page 8 HERC ltem No. 7 House Communities Developer
HERO EPKOH ED KOH & Sonata Apts. :
: Affordable Sonata at RiverPark Sonata Partners Corrected Name of
Form A Page 8 HERO ltem No. 9 Housing Partners LP/ED KOH Developer
RiverPark A Manag
- Member/RiverPark
Form A Page 8 HERO Item No 26 HEROQ RiverPark Shea Properties Il Legacy,LLC Name Correction




